Deferred tax assets 1,832,945 - - - - 1,832,945

Other assets 31,370,086 - 36,791,267 3,496,676 39,188 71,697,217

737,848,530 283,465,463 300,639,153 35,654,931 1,163,890 1,358,771,967

Liabilities

Deposits from central banks
and other credit institutions

70,575,290 - 89,088,605 390,685 - 160,054,580

Deposits from Customers
and other deposits

492,386,131 50,935,880 457,729,474 41,159,474 713,589 1,042,924,548

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss

50,510 - - - - 50,510

Current tax assets - - - - - -

Deferred tax liabilities 490,164 - 371,848 - - 862,012

Provisions 540,410 2,777,463 356,042 1,487,177 9 5,161,101

Other liabilities 5,129,315 11,046,598 (2,615,673) 1,022,593 96,893 14,679,726

569,171,820 64,759,941 544,930,296 44,059,929 810,491 1,223,732,477

Total 168,676,710 218,705,522 (244,291,143) (8,404,998) 353,399 135,039,490

220 6.0  ■  Financial Statements and Notes to the Financial Statements 22119 Annual Report  ■  Banco Millennium Atlântico

The sensitivity analysis of the book value of financial instruments to changes in exchange rates, as at 31 December 2019
and 2018 is presented as follows:

(AOA thousand)(AOA thousand)

31.12.201931.12.2019

-20%-20% -10%-10% -5%-5% 5%5% 10%10% 20%20%

CurrencyCurrency

American dollars 58,064,278 29,032,139 14,516,070 (14,516,070) (29,032,139) 58,064,278

Kwanzas indexed
at American dollars

(60,374,376) (30,187,188) (15,093,594) 15,093,594 30,187,188 (60,374,376)

Euro 6,610,755 3,305,378 1,652,689 (1,652,689) (3,305,378) 6,610,755

Other currencies (111,858) (55,929) (27,964) 27,964 55,929 (111,857)

Total 4,188,800 2,094,401 1,047,200 (1,047,200) (2,094,401) 4,188,801

(AOA thousand)(AOA thousand)

31.12.201831.12.2018

-20%-20% -10%-10% -5%-5% 5%5% 10%10% 20%20%

CurrencyCurrency

American dollars 48,858,229 24,429,114 12,214,557 (12,214,557) (24,429,114) 48,858,229

Kwanzas indexed
at American dollars

(43,741,104) (21,870,552) (10,935,276) 10,935,276 21,870,552 (43,741,104)

Euro 1,681,000 840,500 420,250 (420,250) (840,500) 1,681,000

Other currencies (70,681) (35,340) (17,670) 17,670 35,340 (70,680)

Total 6,727,443 3,363,722 1,681,861 (1,681,861) (3,363,722) 6,727,444

The result of the presented stress test corresponds to the expected impact (before taxes) on shareholders’ equity, due
to a 20% valuation in the exchange rate of each currency against the kwanza.

Liquidity Risk
The assessment of the liquidity risk is made using internal metrics, defined by the Bank’s management, namely, exposure
limits. This control is reinforced with monthly execution of stress tests, in order to characterize the Bank’s risk profile and
ensure that fulfils its obligations in a liquidity crisis scenario.

The purpose of liquidity management is to maintain adequate liquidity levels to meet short, medium and long term fund-